POIODOOO3675

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 9 5 0 1 -- E

SUBJECT:	UNIQUE FLOG	JER CORP.	JUDE SUPERIX)		
Enclosed is an original \$70.00 Filing Fee	ginal and one(1) copy of the articl	,	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	FILED 01 JAN-9 PH 1:27	
FROM: TERESA BELARADO Name (Printed or typed)					
P. D. 130x 77/753 Address					
Corol Springs Fl. 33077 01-02-01 City, State & Zip					
954 857 3505 Daytime Telephone number					

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

T. Burch JAN 1 0 2001



December 28, 2000

TERESA BEJARANO PO BOX 771753 CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33077

SUBJECT: A UNIQUE FLOWER CORP.

Ref. Number: W00000030206

We have received your document for A UNIQUE FLOWER CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document must contain a registered agent with a Florida street address and a <u>signed</u> statement of acceptance. (i.e. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities of Registered Agent.)

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6928.

Tim Burch Document Specialist

Letter Number: 600A00064620

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)	FILED
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:	DI JAN-9 PM 1:27
A 1 UNIQUE FLOWER CORP	
	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is:	NG ADDRESS:
C 100 T 23071 FUE	ox: 771753
APTICITY III PURPOSE	1) Springs
F	1. 33077
To stablish a Flower Business	
ADTICLE IV. CHARRO	
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:	Management within 100 fts, (LASA)
1'000,000 (one million shares)	0/-02-0/
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS DIRECTORS (optional)	
The name(s) and address(es):	25R :
PRESIDENT. IKEALUR TERESA BELDRANO Eduardo	Beinzer
DIRECTOR: 9135 R	and blowned Da'
Victor Franco corals	amblewood Prings Fl. 33071
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT NOTE: T	vis current Address
The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:	oll the About
-Eduardo Bejarano 9135 Ramblewood Dr Coral Springs Fl. 33071 N. E. Corchi	
9135 Kamble wood Ur	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	re Date: Jan. 2, 200
The name and address of the Incorporator is:	e Ter
Teresa Bejarano, 9135 Ramble wood Do.	-
9/35 Ramble wood Vo. Coral Springs Fl. 33071	

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corpor certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in	ation at the place designated in this
(O) $(a+b)$	
Signature/Registered Agent	12-16-00 Pate
Africa de con constante de la	100
Signature/Incorporator	12-16-00 Date
Victor Franco Director	12-16-00
	15-16-00
Teresa Bejarano Maintanasyanano President. Eduardo Bejarano Malanaso Treasurer.	12-16-00